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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XI.—CUSTOMS, MARINE AND HARBOURS, AND INSPECTION OF
MACHINERY DEPARTMENTS—continued.

:tem. 1912-13.
GOVEENMENT STEAMEES—continued.
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VOTE No. 70—continued.
Chakgkes foe and incidental to—continued.

Working-expenses of Government steamers, &o. —
continued.

S.s. " Tutanekai "
S.s. " Hinemoa " repairs
S.s. " Tutanekai," repairs ... ... ...

Expenses connected with training-ship " Amokura " ...
Training-ship " Amokura " (repairs)

■ £

3 ,500
178
200

7,300
1,175

£

7

Less estimated credits under section 48 of the
Public Bevenues Act, 1910

Total—Vote No. 70 ...

22,603
2,500

20 ,103

MABINE: MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.
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VOTE No. 71.
ChaEGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—Acquiring land for beach reserve, Hauraki Gulf

Administration of The Shipping and Seamen Act, and
inquiries into shipping casualties

Audit fees for inspection of accounts
Beacons, buoys, and lights at—

Jackson's Head
Kaipara Harbour
Waitapu, leading-lights

Bell-buoy for Beef-barrel rocks
Burial expenses of deceased seaman, A. Burgess, late of

s.s. " Mullogh "
Cartage and frei ght
Castlepoint Wharf
Charts, books, and periodicals ...
Checking overcrowding of steamers
Contribution towards New Zealand Sailors' Boom,

England
Expenses connected with the burial of deceased seaman,

L. B. Dorney, at Westport ...
Extra clerical assistance
Fog-signals, cartridges, and maintenance ...
Gas and fuel for offices
Grants—

For building slip for fishermen's boats, Kaikoura
(subsidy, £1 for £1)

For erection of wharf, Tokatoka, Kaipara
For improving Little Akaloa Wharf
For repairs to Karitane Jetty
For repairs to Whakapirau Wharf
For wharf at Waiau Pa, Manukau
Towards cost of British and Foreign Sailors Society's

building at Lyttelton
Towards cost of repairing wharf, Half-moon Bay.

Stewart Island
Towards renewing wharf, Turanga Creek
To Westland Acclimatization Society

Improving and strengthening Graham's Beach Wharf..
Improving entrance, Kaituna Biver
Launch for Inspector ofFisheries and Beaches at Auck-

land
Launch jetty at Opua (subsidy, £1 for £1)...
Legal expenses
Lithographing forms

150

550
50

50
525
75

150

10
75

250
300
400

50

2
50

200
25

1.8
25

500
50
75
50

100
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25
250
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15
150
50
50

100

31
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500
30
75
50
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