Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XI.—CUSTOMS, MARINE AND HARBOURS, AND INSPECTION OF MACHINERY DEPARTMENTS—continued.

Item.		1912-13.	
	GOVERNMENT STEAMERS—continued.		
	VOTE No. 70—continued.		c
	CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—continued.	£	£
	Working-expenses of Government steamers, &c.—		
3	S.s. "Tutanekai"	3,500	
4	S.s. "Hinemoa" repairs	178	
5	S.s. "Tutanekai," repairs	200	
6	Expenses connected with training-ship "Amokura"	7 ,300	
7	Training-ship " Amokura " (repairs)	1 ,175	
	T	22,603	
	Less estimated credits under section 48 of the Public Revenues Act, 1910	2 ,500	
		,	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 70		20 ,103
		,	
	MARINE: MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.		
	VOTE No. 71. Charges for and incidental to—		
1	Acquiring land for beach reserve, Hauraki Gulf	150	
. 2	Administration of The Shipping and Seamen Act, and		
	inquiries into shipping casualties	550	
3	Audit fees for inspection of accounts Beacons, buoys, and lights at—	50	
4	Jackson's Used	50	
5	Kaipara Harbour	525	
6	Waitapu, leading-lights	75	
7	Bell-buoy for Beef-barrel rocks	150	
8	Burial expenses of deceased seaman, A. Burgess, late of		
	s.s. "Mullogh"	10	
9	Cartage and freight	75	,
10	Castlepoint Wharf	250	
$\frac{11}{12}$	Charts, books, and periodicals	300 400	
13	Contribution towards New Zealand Sailors' Room,	4500	
	England	50	·
14	Expenses connected with the burial of deceased seaman,		
15	L. R. Dorney, at Westport Extra clerical assistance	2	*
15 16	The maintain and it is a subject to the subject tof	50 200	
17	Gas and fuel for offices	25	
	Grants—		
18	For building slip for fishermen's boats, Kaikoura	0"	
19	(subsidy, £1 for £1) For erection of wharf, Tokatoka, Kaipara	25	
20	For improving Little Akaloa Wharf	500 50	
$\frac{20}{21}$	For repairs to Karitane Jetty	75	
$\frac{21}{22}$	For repairs to Whakapirau Wharf	50	
23	For wharf at Waiau Pa, Manukau	100	
24	Towards cost of British and Foreign Sailors Society's building at Lyttelton	250	
25	Towards cost of repairing wharf, Half-moon Bay,		
26	Stewart Island Towards renewing wharf, Turanga Creek	15 150	17
$\frac{20}{27}$	To Westland Application Society	50	
$\frac{27}{28}$	Improving and strengthening Graham's Beach Wharf.	50	
29	Improving entrance, Kaituna River	100	
30	Launch for Inspector of Fisheries and Beaches at Auck-		
31	land Launch jetty at Opua (subsidy, £1 for £1)	500	
$\frac{31}{32}$	Local avnonges	30 75	
-	Lithographing forms	50	